GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SMALL SCALE INDUSTRIES AND RURAL AND AGRO INDUSTR
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1025
ANSWERED ON:01.03.2000

LOAN UNDER PMRY
DINESH CHANDRA YADAV;RAMANAND SINGH

Will the Minister of SMALL SCALE INDUSTRIES AND RURAL AND AGRO INDUSTR be pleased to state:

(a) the number of applications received by the Government for sanctioning loan under the Prime Minister Rozgar Yojana during each
of the last three year, State-wise;

(b) the number of beneficiaries whose business are functioning at present and the number of those whose business have been wound
up;

(c) whether the Government propose to review these cases;
(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) the number of proposals sanctioned and referred to banks and outcome thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF SMALL SCALE INDUSTRIES AND AGF
RURAL INDUSTRIES (SMT. VASUNDHARA RAJE)

(a): The statement indicating state-wise number of applications received under the Prime Minister's Rozgar Yojana for the last 3 years
i.e. 1996-97; 1997-98 and 1998-99 is at Annexure-I.

(b): As per the sample study conducted under All India evaluation of the Prime Minister's Rozgar Yojana for the year 1994-95 success
rate was 99.3% (i.e. 15002 units were set up out of 15098 cases of loans disbursed).

(c): No, Sir.
(d): Does not arise in view of part (c) above.
(e): 1507052 applications were referred (sponsored) to banks for sanction of loan for the last 3 years i.e. 1996-97; 1997-98 and

1998-99 under the Prime Minister's Rozgar Yojana. Of these, loans were sanctioned in 797220 cases and disbursements were made
in 583996 cases, as reported by the Reserve Bank of India.
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